

## Proclamation

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Recognizing A.L. Hamilton, Senior Citizen Attorney III, Health and Human Services Agency, for 15 years of outstanding public service with the County

**WHEREAS**, A.L. Hamilton has been employed by the County of El Dorado since 2005, during which time he has dedicated himself to public service and excellence in the Older Adult Services programs of the Health and Human Services Agency; and

WHEREAS, A.L. Hamilton has provided invaluable legal advice and services to thousands of senior residents throughout El Dorado County; and

**WHEREAS**, A.L. Hamilton has raised awareness and assisted in the prevention of Elder Abuse and Senior Fraud in El Dorado County by giving countless presentations to community, government and private organizations in El Dorado County; and

**WHEREAS**, A.L. Hamilton's strong work ethic and leadership in the community has enabled Senior Legal Services to continue to provide outstanding legal services to El Dorado County residents age 60 years and older on issues ranging from consumer debt and real property to estate planning and elder abuse; and

**WHEREAS**, A.L. Hamilton has consistently promoted a high level of customer service and has provided quality legal advice to older adults throughout El Dorado County, treating his clients with respect and integrity.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado recognizes and commends A.L. Hamilton for his significant contributions to the County and its residents over the past 15 years. The Board extends their appreciation to A.L. Hamilton for his outstanding public service.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of the Board, held the 28<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020.

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: \_\_\_\_

Deputy Clerk

BrianVeerkamp, Chair, Board of Supervisors